
Direct Line-01123454+Ext.No.

Name Designation Ext.No. Fax MTNL No. E-mail ID

Sh. V.K.Yadav Chairman 800 805

Secy/Chairman 801

Sh. Anurag Kumar Sachan MD 600 605 23379820 asachan@dfcc.co.in

Sh. Sunil Kr Sharma Secy/MD 601 sunilksharma@dfcc.co.in

Sh. Ashok Wadera Consultant/MD 609

Dir Infra. 640 645 23379824

Ms. H.S.Nagavalli Secy/Dir Infra. 641 hsnagu@dfcc.co.in

OA 644

Sh. Naresh Salecha Dir Fin 610 615 23379821 nsalecha@dfcc.co.in

Sh. Yogi Raj Sharma Secy /Dir Fin 611 yrsharma@dfcc.co.in

OA 614

Sh. Vivek Srivastava Dir OP & BD 630 635 23379822 viveksrivastava@dfcc.co.in

Sh. K.srinivasan Secy/Dir OP&BD 631

OA 634

Sh. Anshuman Sharma Dir PP 620 625 23379823 asharma@dfcc.co.in

Sh. Vikas  Goswami Secy/Dir PP 621 vgoswami@dfcc.co.in

OA 624

Sh. Ravi Jain GM/CC 607 619 rjain@dfcc.co.in

PS/AGM/CC 608

Sh. Ashutosh Rankawat Executive Dir/WC 950 952 23370388 arankawat@dfcc.co.in

PS/Executive Dir / WC 951

Sh. Ajay Kumar Executive Dir/EC 720 23370602 ajaykumar@dfcc.co.in

Smt. Renu Arora PS/Executive Dir / EC 721 renuarora@dfcc.co.in

Sh. Anup Kumar Prasad Ombudsman 814 akprasad@dfcc.co.in

EA/Ombudsman 815

Ms. Meenu Kapoor Company  Secy. 646 mkapoor@dfcc.co.in

OA 647

Dir/RDSO/DFCC 908

Sh. Vikas Kumar Sinha GM/LAW 946 vksinha@dfcc.co.in

PS/GM/LAW 947

Sh. Jitender Kumar Manager/Law 648 jkumar@dfcc.co.in

Sh. Dinesh Kr.Mehta AM/Law 948 dkmehta@dfcc.co.in

Pantry(Directors) 629

Sh. Ashish Kumar CVO 850 852 23370384 ashishkumar@dfcc.co.in

Sh. Jagdish Pahal PS. / CVO 851 jpahal@dfcc.co.in
OA/CVO 649

Sh.KR Nisar ahmed khan DGM/Vig/CO 855 nisarkhan@dfcc.co.in

Sh. Gohar Reza Manager/Vig/CO 809 greza@dfcc.co.in

Sh. Piyush Kamal Manager/Vig/CO 856 pkamal@dfcc.co.in

Mr. Rajesh Yadav AM/Vig/CO 808 ryadav1@dfcc.co.in

Sh. V.S.Yadav AM/Vig/CO 969 vsyadav@dfcc.co.in

Sh. A.K.Rai AM/Vig(civil-II) 858 anilkrai@dfcc.co.in

Ms. Sapna Jain Executive/Vig. 806 sjain@dfcc.co.in

EA/DGM-Vig. 859

EA/Vigilance 231

Sh. Paramshiv GM/Security 940 paramshiv@dfcc.co.in

PS/GM/Security 941

Sh. V.C.Mallikarjuna JGM/Security 867 vcmallikarjuna@dfcc.co.in

Sh. Chitresh Joshi Manager/Security 803 cjoshi@dfcc.co.in

Sh. V.S.Rawat AM/Security 942 vsrawat2@dfcc.co.in

Sh.Manjeet Singh Jr.Executive/Security 984 majeetsingh@dfcc.co.in

Sh.Vinod Yadav Jr.Executive/Security 984 vinodyadav@dfcc.co.in

Smt.Shweta Bisht Jr.Executive/Security 984 shwetabisht@dfcc.co.in

Sh. Satish Kothari GGM/ Admin. 710 712 23379894 skothari@dfcc.co.in

PS/GGM/Admin. 711

Sh. Vijay Arora AGM/Admin 913 varora@dfcc.co.in

OA/AGM/Admin 244

Sh. P.K.Safi GGM/Stores 685 23379825 pksafi@dfcc.co.in

PS/GGM/Stores 686

Sh. S.K. Panda DGM/RTI 719 718 skpanda@dfcc.co.in

OA/DGM/RTI 238

Sh. Dinesh Kr. Goyal DGM/Admin 714 dkgoyal@dfcc.co.in

Sh. Rajesh Chopra Manager/Admin 713 rchopra@dfcc.co.in

OA/Admin 242

Sh. B.M. Banerjee Manager/Admin 715 bmbanerjee@dfcc.co.in

Ms. Nisha Wason AM/Admin 926 nwasan@dfcc.co.in

Sh. Rajan Sadana AM/Admin 716 rsadana@dfcc.co.in

OA/Library 818

VIGILANCE
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Sh. Ashok Kumar GGM/HR-I 670 672 23379165 ashokkumar@dfcc.co.in

Sh. Banarsi Lal PS/GGM/HR-I 671 blal@dfcc.co.in

Sh. Rajeev Kr. Goyal GGM/HR-II 705 23379882 rkgoyal98@dfcc.co.in

PS/GGM/HR-II 706

Sh. Sunder Singh AGM/HR 675 sundersingh@dfcc.co.in

OA/AGM/HR 676

Sh. R. S. Rawat JGM/HR 703 rsrawat1@dfcc.co.in

PS/JGM/HR 704

Sh. Amit Kumar DGM/HR 673 amitkumar@dfcc.co.in

OA/DGM/HR 674

Sh. Arun Kr. Adlakha DGM/HR 702 akadlakha@dfcc.co.in

OA/DGM/HR 314

Sh. Goutom Mondal DGM/HR 965 gmondal@dfcc.co.in

OA/DGM/HR 240

Sh. S.K. Roy Manager/HR 707 skroy@dfcc.co.in

Sh. Dipak Kumar Manager/HR dipakkumar@dfcc.co.in

Ms. Shuchi Manager/HR 973 shuchi@dfcc.co.in
Ms. Kamna Thakur Manager/HR 974 kthakur@dfcc.co.in

Sh. Girish Kumar Nim AM/HR 678 gknim@dfcc.co.in

Ms. Mamta Guasain AM/HR 944 mgusain@dfcc.co.in

Ms. Somya AM/HR 943 somya@dfcc.co.in

Sh. Abhishek Yadav AM/HR 679 abhishekyadav1@dfcc.co.in

Ms. Renu Agnihotri AM/HR 310 ragnihotri@dfcc.co.in

Sh. Shyam Sunder Sharma AM/HR 708 sssharma@dfcc.co.in

Sh. Pradeep Kumar AM/HR 709 pkumar4@dfcc.co.in

Sh. Sanjeev K. Jain AM/HR 945 skjain1@dfcc.co.in

Smt. Nidhi Jhingan AM/HR 677 njhingan@dfcc.co.in

OA/HR 230

Sh. Praveen Kumar GGM/P/WC 650 652 23379815 praveenkumar@dfcc.co.in

PS/GGM/P/WC 651

Sh. Harvinder Singh AGM / P/ WC 955 harvindersingh@dfcc.co.in

PS/AGM/P/WC 956

Sh. Ajay Kumar Manager/ Engg. 657 akumar1@dfcc.co.in

Sh. S.K.Negi GGM/WDFC 660 662 23379816 sknegi@dfcc.co.in

Sh. B.K.Thakur PS/GGM/WDFC 661 bkthakur@dfcc.co.in

Sh. Alok Kumar Mishra JGM / Civil 666 alokmishra@dfcc.co.in

Sh. Suresh Kumar Manager/WDFC 667 sureshkumar1@dfcc.co.in

Sh. V.K Khera GGM/SEMU/WC 836 838 23379714 vkkhera@dfcc.co.in

PS/GGM/SEMU/WC 837

Sh. Y.K.Tyagi AGM / SEMU / WC 663 yktyagi@dfcc.co.in

OA/AGM/SEMU/WC 664

Sh. V.K.Mittal DGM/SEMU/WC 724 vkmittal@dfcc.co.in

Sh. Gourav Kr Singhal Sr.Exec./ Civil 959 gksinghal@dfcc.co.in

Sh. Vijay Kumar Tiwari Sr.Executive / SEMU/ WC 669 vktiwari@dfcc.co.in

Sh. Praveen Kumar Jr.Executive / SEMU/ WC praveen@dfcc.co.in

Autocad Operator 313

Sh. M.S.Hashmi GGM / WC-I 636 23379893 mshashmi@dfcc.co.in

PA /GGM / WC-I 637

Sh. Mohammad Yaqub Executive/ Civil / WC 797 yaqub@dfcc.co.in

Sh. Dev Raj GM / MA/ WC 668 draj@dfcc.co.in

PS/AGM/MA/WC 956

Sh. Rajbir Singh Manager/Civil/ WC 665 rajbirsingh@dfcc.co.in

Sh. Mrityunjai Verma Executive / Civil / WC 658 mverma@dfcc.co.in

Sh. Vivek Kumar Executive / Civil 925

Sh. D.K.Singh GGM/Civil 810 812 23379855 dksingh63@dfcc.co.in

PS/ GGM / Civil 811

Sh. Shiv Kumar DGM / Civil 819 shivkumar@dfcc.co.in

Sh. Sharad Kr. Jain GGM/Multi Agency/ EC 790 792 23379890 skjain@dfcc.co.in

PS/GGM/MA/ EC 791

Sh. Lal Ji DGM/Civil-II/EC 688 lalji@dfcc.co.in

 Sh. Mukesh Kr. Jain GGM/LA&SEMU/EC 690 692 23379848 mukeshjain@dfcc.co.in

PS/GM/SEMU/EC 691

JGM/PG 696

OA-DGM/PG 296

Sh. Naresh Kumar DGM/Civil/EC 687 nareshkumar@dfcc.co.in

Sh.Shashank Shekher Executive/Civil/EC 693 sshekhar@dfcc.co.in

Sh. Ravi Kumar Executive/Civil/CO 729 ravikumar@dfcc.co.in

OA to DGM/Civil/EC 296

Sh. Nurul Hoda GM/Land 795 hoda@dfcc.co.in

PS-GM/Land 796

Sh. Ganesh Pandey AM/Land 799 ganeshpandey@dfcc.co.in

HUMAN RESOURCES

CIVIL ENGINEERING
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Sh. S.K.Gambhir JGM/ SEMU/ EC 697 skgambhir@dfcc.co.in

Sh  Anil Kr Dhiman Manager/Engg/EC  694 akdhiman@dfcc.co.in

Consultant/Social 234

Consultant/Social 235

Sh. Durga P. Mohapatra Consultant/Social 232

Ms. Sushma Sharma Consultant/Environm 236

Sh. S.N.Joshi GM/CO/EC 626 23379135 snjoshi@dfcc.co.in

PS-GM/CO/EC 627

Sh. Prashant Singh DGM/Civil/EC 727 prashantsingh@dfcc.co.in

Sh Suresh Pal Singh Manager/Engg/CO/EC 726 spalsingh@dfcc.co.in

Sh. Sanjay Kumar Executive/ROB/EC 639 sanskumar5@dfcc.co.in

Sh. Ram Chandra JGM/Civil/EG 722 ramchandra@dfcc.co.in

Sh.Pawan Kumar GM/PPP 970 23379130 kumarp@dfcc.co.in

PS-GM/PPP 971

Ms. Sabitha Pradosh Manager/PPP 798 spradosh@dfcc.co.in

Sh. Narendra S Meena GGM/Mech-I 910 912 23378248 nsmeena@dfcc.co.in

EA-GGM/Mech-I 911

Sh. Vijay Arora AGM/MECH 913 varora@dfcc.co.in

Sh. Arun Kumar AM/Mech 915 akumar5@dfcc.co.in

Sh. Biplav Kumar GGM/BD 960 23370380 biplavkumar@dfcc.co.in

PS-GGM/BD 961

Sh. K. Uma Maheshwar JGM/BD 966 umarao@dfcc.co.in

Sh. Faiz Mohammad JGM/Traffic/BD 857 fmohammad@dfcc.co.in

OA-JGM/Traffic/BD 231

Sh. Ashok Kr Asopa DGM/BD 963 akasopa@dfcc.co.in

Sh. N.S.Bisht Manager/BD 825 nsbisht@dfcc.co.in

Sh. Chandra S Sharma AM/ BD-I 885 cssharma@dfcc.co.in

Sh. Rajesh Kumar AM/BD-II 968 rajeshkumar2@dfcc.co.in

Sh. V. Chaturvedi AM/OP&BD 886 vchaturvedi@dfcc.co.in

Sh. Ved Prakash GM/ OP & SAFTY 880 882 23379889 vedprakash@dfcc.co.in

Sh.Dinesh Prasad PS/GM/OP & SAFTY 881 dineshprasad@dfcc.co.in

Sh. Vijay Kumar DGM/OP&Safty 883 vkumar@dfcc.co.in

OA-DGM/OP&Safty 316

Sh. Jagjit Singh DGM/ Traffic 826 jsmatharu@dfcc.co.in

Sh. Satveer Singh Manager/Traffic 884 svsingh@dfcc.co.in

Sh. Mohd. Rashid Nayeem AM/OP-II 813 rnayeem@dfcc.co.in

Sh. Raman Kumar Thakur AM/Traffic-III 829 ramanthakur@dfcc.co.in

Sh. S.S.Gahlawat Chief Controller 828 ssgahlawat@dfcc.co.in

Sh. Sudhir Chandra Kumar GM/TS & Cord. 820 822 23379834 schandrak@dfcc.co.in

PS/GM/Traffic & Survey 821

Sh. Sher Singh JGM/TS 823 shersingh@dfcc.co.in

OA/JGM/TS 237

Sh. S.M.Srivastava Manager/TS&C 817 smsrivastava@dfcc.co.in

Sh. Prabhakar Mishra Manager/Traffic 887 pmishra@dfcc.co.in

Sh. Prahalad Kumar AM/Safety 888 prahaladkumar@dfcc.co.in

Sh. Udayabhanu Mohanty Consultant/Corp.Comm. 239 umohanty@dfcc.co.in

Executive/PR 827

Sh. S N Joshi Mukhya Rajbhasha Adikari 626 23379135 snjoshi@dfcc.co.in

Sh. Sunder Singh Rajbhasha Adikari 675 sundersingh@dfcc.co.in

Sh. Vijay Kr Saxena AM/Hindi Rajbhasha 717 vksaxena@dfcc.co.in

OA Hindi 302

Sh. Ajay Gupta GGM/IT 920 ajaygupta@dfcc.co.in

PS/GGM/IT 921

Sh. Prakash Kumar AM/IT-l 987 prakashkumar@dfcc.co.in

Sh. K.Kailash AM/IT-ll 988 kkailash@dfcc.co.in

Sh. Alok Gemini Sr. Executive/IT 986 alok@dfcc.co.in

MECHANICAL

OPERATIONS,SAFETY & BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT

RAJBHASHA

INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY
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Sh. K. Madhusudhan GGM/S&T/WC-I 760 762 23379141 kmadhusudan@dfcc.co.in

PS/GGM/S&T/WC-I 761

Sh. Surender Kumar DGM/S&T/WC-I 766 surenderkumar@dfcc.co.in

OA-DGM/S&T/WC-I 379

Sh. Praveen Kumar MANAGER /S&T/WC-I 769 pkyadav@dfcc.co.in

Sh. Rajendra Gupta Sr Executive/S&T/CO 757 rgupta@dfcc.co.in

Telecom Assistant 756

Sh. Satish Kumar GGM/S&T/EC-l 860 862 23379148 satishkumar@dfcc.co.in

PS/GGM/S&T/EC-I 861

Sh. Arvinder Singh MANAGER /S&T/ EC 869 asingh@dfcc.co.in

Sh. Ajit Kumar Gupta AM/S&T/EC 877 ajitkgupta@dfcc.co.in

Sh. Arvind Mittal Consultant/Signal 864

Sh. Ranjit Kumar GM/S&T/EC-III 750 752 23379850 ranjitkumar@dfcc.co.in

PS/GGM/S&T/EC-III 751

Sh. Vijay Garg JGM/S&T/EC 753 vgarg@dfcc.co.in

PS/JGM/S&T/EC 934

Ms. Roselin Sahoo MANAGER/S&T/EC 755 rsahoo@dfcc.co.in

Sh. Saurabh Kr. Ray Jr. Exec./S&T/EC saurabhray@dfcc.co.in

Smt. Mallika Saha Jr. Exec./S&T/EC 759 msaha@dfcc.co.in

Sh. Vijay Solanki GGM/S&T/EDFC 980 23379630 vsolanki@dfcc.co.in

PS/GM /S&T/EC/IV 981

Sh. Kumar Rahul MANAGER /S&T/ EC 865 krahul@dfcc.co.in

Sh. Vipul Goel GGM/S&T/WC-II 870 872 23378512 vipgoel@dfcc.co.in

PS/GGM/S&T/WC-II 871

Sh. Biswajit Mitra JGM-I/S&T/WC-II 933 bmitra@dfcc.co.in

PS/JGM-I/S&T/WC-II 934

Sh. R.H.Sharma JGM-II/S&T/WC-II 935 rhsharma@dfcc.co.in

OA/JGM-II/S&T/WC-II 664

Sh. V.B.Mathur GM/Signal/CO 930 932 23379891 virendra.b.mathur@dfcc.co.in

PS/GM/Signal/CO 931

Sh. Vinay Kumar Singh MANAGER/S&T/Signal 879 vksingh@dfcc.co.in

Ms. Aparna Tripathi GM/Finance/FM 770 772 23370255 atripathi@dfcc.co.in

PS/GM/Finance/FM 771

Sh. Dhirendra Prakash AGM/Fin/WC 993 dprakash@dfcc.co.in

PS/AGM/Fin/WC 994

Sh. Sachin Bahel JGM/Fin/WC 995 sbahel@dfcc.co.in

779

Ms Ramaaah Deviie G.V. GM/Fin/CF & P&C 990 23379131 gvrdeviie@dfcc.co.in

PS/GM/Fin/CF 991

Sh. Sanjeev Gupta GM/Fin/CAG 789 sanjeevgupta@dfcc.co.in

PS/GM / Fin/CAG 245

Sh. K.K.Verma Manager/Fin/EC 978

Mrs. Alpna Dosaj AGM/Fin/T&B 906 adosaj@dfcc.co.in

PS/AGM/Fin/T&B 907

Finance officer 909

Ms. Ritu Agarwal AGM/Finance/OP&BD 774 rituagarwal@dfcc.co.in

Sh. Rajesh Rao JGM / Fin/DT&CG 787 rrao@dfcc.co.in

OA / DGM / Finance 318

Sh. Jibendra k Singh DGM/Finance/PR 977 jksingh1@dfcc.co.in

PS/DGM/Fin/PR 976

JGM / Finance/Bills 979

Sh. Rakesh Mahinder DGM / Finance/IA 903 rkmohinder@dfcc.co.in

Sh. Mukesh Kumar DGM/Fin/MA 904 mukeshkumar@dfcc.co.in

783

Sh. Ashish Kesharwani AM/Finance/Bills 778 akesharwani@dfcc.co.in

Sh. Man Mohan Singh Juneja Manager/Finance/ 775 msjuneja@dfcc.co.in

Sh. Suresh Kumar AM/Finance 996 sureshkumar2@dfcc.co.in

Sh. V K Bakshi AM/Finance/PR 776

Sh. Amit Kumar Goyal Manager/Fin -A/Cs & IDT 905 agoyal@dfcc.co.in

Sh. Anil Kumar Jha AM/Fin-IV 784 akjha@dfcc.co.in

Finance officer 777

Audit/CAG(R.N.418) 997 248 249 & 250 

FINANCE

SIGNAL & TELECOMMUNICATION
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Sh. Sanjay Nayar GGM/Elect. 730 732 23370383 snayar@dfcc.co.in

PS/GGM/Elect. 731

Sh. Lokesh Bamoria Manager/Elect 747 lbamoria@dfcc.co.in

Ms. Shalini Kumari Executive/Elect 746 skumari@dfcc.co.in

Sh. Ravi Bhushan GGM/Elect./TS 840 rbhushan@dfcc.co.in

PS/GGM/Elect./TS 841

Sh. ChandraKant Moongray DGM/Elect 736 chandrakantm@dfcc.co.in

Sh. Rajesh Kumar Manager/Elect./WC 835 rksharma@dfcc.co.in

Sh. S.B.Agrawal Manager/Elec./CO 737 sbagarwal@dfcc.co.in

Sh. Sanjeev Malik Executive/Elect/ 849 smalik@dfcc.co.in

Sh. S.K.Gupta GGM/Elect /EC 740 skgupta@dfcc.co.in
PS/GGM/Elect /EC 741

Sh. Vipin Kumar GM/Elect /WC 830 832 23379134 vipinkumar@dfcc.co.in

PS to GM/Elect/WC 831

Sh. S.K.Saxena Manager/Elect 733 sksaxena@dfcc.co.in

Sh. P.K.Bhatt Manager/Elect 735 pkbhatt@dfcc.co.in

Sh. Mukesh Agrawal GGM/Elect /EC 748 23370526 mukesh@dfcc.co.in
PS/GGM/Elect /EC 749

Sh. Manish Gupta Manager/Elect 848 mgupta@dfcc.co.in

Sh. Kanchhid Singh AM/Elect 844 ksingh@dfcc.co.in

Sh. Md. Amir Ahmad Jr. Executive/Elect. 845 maahamad@dfcc.co.in

Sh. Anil Siddhartha GM/Elect-III/EC 846 849 23378455 asiddhartha@dfcc.co.in

PS/GGM/Elect-III/EC 847

Sh. V.K.Sharma Manager/Elect 738 vksharma1@dfcc.co.in

Sh. Bhanwar Singh Manager / Elect / WC 839 bhanwarsingh@dfcc.co.in

Reception 5
th

 Floor 700

Doc. Centre 891

Pantry 893

Complaint IT 894

LAN/Data Network 898

ERP Helpdesk 989

Electric Services 897

Telecom 4th floor 899

Security Ground floor 895

Security 4
th

 floor(DFCC) 300

Security 5th floor 890

Security 3th floor 301

Secu.Grnd Rear Entry 295

Security 4
th

 floor(NKC Side) 892

BMS RM 3rd Floor 297

Air Conditioner 896

* Centralised Fax - 23454701. 

* For Inward Dialing add 23454 then Intercom Nos. 

* For Outward Dialing for MTNL Nos, access 0. 

ELECTRICAL
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